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342 Horton Grove Rd.
Fort Mill, SC  29715
(803) 431-1931
bross@willdan.com
Bill

Steven Ross
Deputy Town Manager
Town of Blacksburg
P.O. Box 90003
Blacksburg, VA  24062-9003
(540) 961-1130
sross@blacksburg.gov
Steve

Kevin Rotty
Managing Director
PFM Financial Advisors LLC
3200 Lauderdale Drive
Suite 102
Richmond, VA  23233
(804) 780-2850
rottyk@pfm.com
Kevin

John L. Rowe Jr.
Mayor
City of Portsmouth
, VA

jrowe66@cox.net
John

Bret Schardein
Assistant County Administrator
County of Powhatan
3834 Old Buckingham Rd
Suite F
Powhatan, VA  23139
(804) 598-5621 ext. 2005
bschardein@powhatanva.gov
Bret

Margaret Schmitt
HR Executive Manager
Berkley Group
,
(434) 851-5814
margaret@bgllc.net
Margaret

Kathleen T. Seay
Deputy County Administrator
County of Hanover
P.O. Box 470
Hanover, VA  23069
(804) 365-6005
ktseay@hanovercounty.gov
Kathy

Adam Cody Sexton
Assistant to the County Administrator
County Administrator's Office
County of Botetourt
1 West Main St., Box 1
Fincastle, VA  24090
(540) 928-2010
csexton@BOTETOURTVA.GOV
Cody

Michael T. Smith
Deputy County Administrator
County of Stafford
P.O. Box 339
Stafford, VA  22555-0339
(540) 658-4894
msmith@staffordcountyva.gov
Mike

David Smitherman
County Administrator
County of Pittsylvania
P.O. Box 426
Chatham, VA  24531
(434) 432-7710
david.smitherman@pittgov.org
David

Amy Snider
Assistant to the City Manager
City of Harrisonburg
409 S. Main St.
Harrisonburg, VA  22801

amy.snider@harrisonburgva.gov
Amy

Amy Southall
MPA Grad Student/Comm Coordinator
Local Government Mgt Certificate Program
Va Polytechnic Institute and State Univ
,

als26@vt.edu
Amy
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Michael Stallings
Town Manager
Town of Windsor
PO Box 307
Windsor, VA  23487
(757) 242-4288
mstallings@windsor-va.gov
Michael

Robert A. Stalzer
City Manager
City of Fairfax
10455 Armstrong St
Fairfax, VA  22030
(703) 385-7850
rob.stalzer@fairfaxva.gov
Rob

Derek L. Stamey
Deputy County Administrator
County of Goochland
1800 Sandy Hook Rd.
Goochland, VA  23063
(804) 556-5855
dstamey@goochlandva.us
Derek

Douglas P. Stanley
County Administrator
County of Warren
220 North Commerce Avenue
Suite 100
Front Royal, VA  22630
(540) 636-4600
dstanley@warrencountyva.net
Doug

James J.L. Stegmaier
Executive Manager
The Berkley Group, LLC
8420 W. Bon View Dr.
North Chesterfield, va  23235

jay.stegmaier@gmail.com
Jay

Peter M. Stephenson
Local Government Specialist
VML Insurance Programs
Member Services
PO Box 3239
Glen Allen, VA  223058

pstephenson@vmlins.org
Peter

Scott Stevens
County Administrator
County of James City
101-D Mounts Bay Rd.
Williamsburg, VA  23185
(757) 253-6603
scott.stevens@jamescitycountyva.gov
Scott

Jeffrey D. Stoke
Deputy County Administrator
County of Prince George
P.O. Box 68
Prince George, VA  23875
(804) 722-8612
jstoke@princegeorgecountyva.gov
Jeff

Stephanie Straub
Director of Management Services
Management Services
County of Orange
112 W. Main Street
Orange, Virginia  22960
(540) 661-5407
sstraub@orangecountyva.gov
Stephanie

C. Robert Stripling
Project Manager
TAP Partners
P.O. Box 1078
Staunton, VA  24402

bobstripling@gmail.com
Bob

Bernadette M. Svrcek
City Manager
City of Lynchburg
900 Church St.
Lynchburg, VA  24504
(434) 455-3990
bonnie.svrcek@lynchburgva.gov
Bonnie

Mark B. Taylor
County Administrator
County of Spotsylvania
PO Box 99
Spotsylvania, VA  22553
(540) 507-7010
mtaylor@spotsylvania.va.us
Mark

Larry D. Terry II
Executive Director
Weldon Cooper Center for Public Service
University of Virginia
P.O. Box 400206
Charlottesville, VA  22904
(434) 982-5545
larry.terry@virginia.edu
Larry

John P. Thomas
Partner
DecideSmart
2401 Grove Ave # 2
Richmond, VA  23220

jpthomas121@gmail.com
John

Brian S. Thrower
Town Manager
Town of Smithfield
PO Box 246
Smithfield, VA  23431
(757) 365-9505
bthrower@smithfieldva.gov
Brian
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Laura B. Triggs
Deputy City Manager
City of Alexandria
301 King St
301 King St
Alexandria, VA  22314
(703) 746-4300
laura.triggs@alexandriava.gov
Laura

Andrew O. Trivette
City Manager
City of Williamsburg
401 Lafayette Street
Williamsburg, VA  23185
(757) 220-6106
atrivette@williamsburgva.gov
Andrew

Valmarie H. Turner
Assistant County Administrator
County of Loudoun
P.O. Box 7000
Leesburg, VA  20177-7000
(703) 777-0502
valmarie.turner@loudoun.gov
Val

Clifton M. Tweedy
Deputy County Administrator
County of Campbell
P.O. Box 100
Rustburg, VA  24588
(434) 332-9528
cmtweedy@co.campbell.va.us
Clif

Jason L. Tyree
Town Manager
Town of Buchanan
19753 Main Street
Buchanan, VA  24066
(540) 254-1212 ext. 3
jtyree@buchanan-va.gov
Jason

Marc A. Verniel
Town Manager
Town of Blacksburg
PO Box 90003
Blacksburg, VA  24062-9003
(540) 961-1130
mverniel@blacksburg.gov
Marc

Dan Villhauer
Associate
Dewberry
4805 Lake Brook Dr., Ste 200
Glen Allen, VA  23060
(804) 205-3019
dvillhauer@Dewberry.com
Dan

Theodore L. Voorhees
County Administrator
County of Powhatan
3834 Old Buckingham Rd.
Powhatan, VA  23139
(804) 598-5612
tvoorhees@powhatanva.gov
Ted

Douglas C. Walker
Deputy County Executive
County of Albemarle
401 McIntire Rd.
Charlottesville, VA  22902
(434) 296-5841 ext. 3400
dwalker3@albemarle.org
Doug

J. Todd Walters
Town Manager
Town of New Market
PO Box 58
New Market, VA  22844
(540) 740-3432
t.walters@newmarketvirginia.com
Todd

Sanford B. Wanner
Retired Manager
P.O Box 80
17090 Monument Circle
Isle of Wright, VA  23397
(757) 365-6204
swanner1@cox.net
Sandy

Andrew Warren
Assistant Town Manager
Town of Christiansburg
100 East Main St.
Christiansburg, VA  24073
(540) 382-6120 ext. 1130
awarren@christiansburg.org
Andrew

Jennifer M. Whetzel
Deputy County Administrator
County of Augusta
PO Box 590
Verona, VA  24482-0590
(540) 245-5610
jwhetzel@co.augusta.va.us
Jennifer

David S. Whitlow
Senior Advisor
, VA

david.scott.whitlow@gmail.com
David

Stacey H. Wilkes CPA
Finance Director
County of Amherst
,

shwilkes@CountyOfAmherst.com
Stacey
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Andrew Williams
COO
The Berkley Group, LLC
2106 Mount Crawford Ave.
Bridgewater, VA  22812
(804) 363-5988
drew@bgllc.net
Drew

Danny Wilson
Executive Director
VA’s 1st Reg. Industrial Facility Authority
6580 Valley Center Drive
Suite 124
Radford, VA  24141
(540) 230-1776
dwilson@nrvcommercepark.com
Danny

Graham P. Wilson
Assistant City Manager
City of Poquoson
500 City Hall Avenue
Poquoson, VA  23662
(757) 868-3000
graham.wilson@poquoson-va.gov
Graham

Randy Wingfield
Town Manager
Town of Christiansburg
100 E. Main Street
Christiansburg, VA  24073
(540) 382-6128 ext. 1119
rwingfield@christiansburg.org
Randy

Reid A. Wodicka Ph.D.
Deputy City Manager
City of Lynchburg
900 Church St.
Lynchburg, VA  24504
(434) 455-3990
reid.wodicka@lynchburgva.gov
Reid

Gregory S. Woods
Town Manager
Town of Orange
119 Belleview Ave.
Orange, VA  22960
(540) 672-5005
townmanager@townoforangeva.org
Gregory

Neiman C. Young Ph.D.
County Administrator
County of King George
10459 Courthouse Dr., Ste 200
King George, VA  22485
(540) 775-9181
nyoung@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us
Neiman

Vance Zavela
Partnership Developer
Office of Public Private Partnership
County of Fairfax
,
(703) 324-5041
Vance.Zavela@fairfaxcounty.gov
Vance


